

CS 4177/24

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. RAJIV GOEL

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Sandeep Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1
alongwith defendant No.1.
None for defendant No.2.
Passover is sought by Ld. counsel for plaintiff for
11.30 AM. Put up at 11.30 AM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026

11.30 AM

Present: Mr. Ajay Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Sandeep Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1
alongwith defendant No.1.
Ms. Vidya, Ld. counsel for defendant No.2.
Matter is listed today for confirmation of filing of
replication and framing of issues. ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks
further time to file the replication. Same is highly opposed by ld.
counsel for defendant No.1. Record reveals that 30 days time was
given to plaintiff to file replication on 28.10.2025. Plaintiff has
not filed the replication in prescribed period and no satisfactory

reason is given for not filing replication within the prescribed period. Accordingly, opportunity to file replication is closed.

Put up for filing of affidavit of admission and denial of documents, filing of proposed issue and framing of issues on 06.07.2026. Copy of order be given dasti to plaintiff.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026